■ ■ ■ ■ Copyright © b-plus technologies GmbH www.b-plus.com Version V 1.2 Date 2025-04-30 Page 1 of 4
BRICK2
BRICK2 is the next generation ADAS / AD
measurement platform for the acquisition,
processing and recording of high bandwidth
data.
The application areas for this platform are
demanding measurement tasks for driver

Data Sheet
■ ■ ■ ■ Copyright © b-plus technologies GmbH www.b-plus.com Version V 1.2 Date 2025-04-30 Page 3 of 4
Order Information
Name Part Number Description
BRICK2 B17049-B2C-001-0000 BRICK2 Measurement and Recording Platform for ADAS and AD
Development
BRICK2 BMC B17049-B2C-002-0000 BRICK2 Measurement and Recording Platform for ADAS and AD
Development, Dual Slot BMC Add-On Empty
BRICK2 SPC B17049-B2C-003-0000 BRICK2 Measurement and Recording Platform for ADAS and AD
Development, Dual Slot PCIe Add-On
BRICK2 STORAGE B17049-B2S-101-0xxT BRICK2 STORAGE, 8 TB, 16 TB, 32 TB, 8x SATA SSD EVO,
PCIe 3.0, Including Neoprene Protection Cover
BRICK2 STORAGE B17049-B2S-102-016T BRICK2 STORAGE, 15 TB, 36 TB, 8x SATA SSD EXT Extended
Temperature, PCIe 3.0, Including Neoprene Protection Cover
x8 STORAGE Gen3 E1.S
(Formerly BRICK2 STORAGE NVMe)
B17049-B2S-202-030T x8 STORAGE Gen3 E1.S, 30 TB, 8x E1.S SSD
BRICK2
Data Sheet
■ ■ ■ ■ Copyright © b-plus technologies GmbH www.b-plus.com Version V 1.2 Date 2025-04-30 Page 4 of 4
Order Information
Name Part Number Description
360 W AC/DC Power Supply
B09003-PWR-002-0360 Desktop Type Power Supply 360 W
In: 90 - 264 V AC, 50 - 60 Hz, Out: 13.8 V DC / 26 A
750W AC/DC Power Supply B09003-PWR-003-0750 Desktop Type Power Supply 750 W
In: 90 - 264 V AC, 47 - 63 Hz, Out: 12 V DC / 62,5 A
BRICK STORAGE Upgrade Kit
for BRICK2
B17049-ACC-004-0001 Upgrade Kit for BRICK STORAGE and BRICK STORAGEplus
to BRICK2 STORAGE Interface
BRICK Protection Bar 66 mm B17575-ACC-008-0066 Set of 2 Pieces: Protection and Handle Bar 66 mm for BRICK2
BRICK2 Cable Guard B17049-ACC-008-0000 Cable Guard 66 mm with Handles, Screws and Cable Ties
BRICK Installation Set
66, 88, 110 mm for
ITEM Profile 20
B17575-BIM-001-00xx Installation Set 66, 88, 110 mm for BRICK System Components
COPYLynx ATX4 - EP3 Gen4
(6x STORAGE)
B16092-CLY-EP3-0001 High Performance Data Copy Station
Transfer Data from xSTORAGE to Data Center or directly to Cloud.
Supports up to 6 Removable Storages simultaneously.
COPYLynx ATX4 - EP3 Gen3
(4x STORAGE)
B16092-CLY-EP3-0002 High Performance Data Copy Station
Transfer Data from xSTORAGE to Data Center or directly to Cloud.
Supports up to 4 Removable Storages simultaneously.
Measurement Card
BMC-ETH 6000
B17575-BMC-ETH-6000 Time-Synchronized Measurement Card with 6x 1 GbE 802.1AS Ports
and Power-over-Ethernet Support
Measurement Card
BMC-VB2 8x CAN FD
B17575-BMC-VB2-0008 Flexible Measurement Card based on FlexCard PMC-II with
Max. 8 CAN FD Ports